

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6650/2009

VASANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAH.COUNCIL OF AGR.EDUN.& RES.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.2 in a week.

List again on 26.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar