

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 156 OF 2011
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.8
(Application for disposal of Civil Appeal)

VASANT

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

MAH. COUNCIL OF AGR. EDUN. & RES. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

Application for disposal of Civil Appeal in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“This is an application for disposing of the civil appeal treating it as infructuous.

Let this interlocutory application be listed along with the civil appeal.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondent in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through M/s. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Anil Kumar Tandale and A.P. Mayee, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate for respondent No.2 has filed an application for disposal of Civil Appeal and the same has been registered as Interlocutory application No. 8 and attached with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondent No.3 have filed statement of case but counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Advocate

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR