

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No.156 of 2011

VASANT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAH.COUNCIL OF AGR. EDUN.& RES.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For disposal of appeal and office report)

Date: 27/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for disposing of the civil
appeal treating it as infructuous.

Let this interlocutory application be listed along
with the civil appeal.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.01.27
16:37:00 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master